
24. ISPU-Weltmeisterschaft 

für Riesenschnauzer
Einzelergebnisse 22.-25-10-2015 in Großwechsungen

Deutschland

Start-Nr.K Nation Hund R / H "A" "B" "C" TSB Gesamt Note Platz
53 39 DE Reichmann Petra Hataro vom Lindelbrunn Rüde 99 96 97 a 292 v 1
36 43 DE Stephan Silke Kara Mia vom Lindelbrunn Hündin 99 97 93 a 289 v 2
9 72 SE Olsson Lars Tazz con todos-los-santos Rüde 98 92 95 a 285 sg 3
26 22 DE Bernsee Dennis Bodo vom Hexenwald Rüde 99 93 93 a 285 sg 4
25 41 DE Schneider Katja Rion von Elberfeld Rüde 98 93 93 a 284 sg 5
34 68 RU Tsvetkova Larisa Sambuca vom Hatzbachtal Hündin 98 89 94 a 281 sg 6
42 42 DE Schweizer Gerhard Nisha vom Hatzbachtal Hündin 99 90 92 a 281 sg 7
64 50 DE Wolf Michael Hennes vom Lindelbrunn Rüde 96 88 95 a 279 sg 8
56 40 DE Röder Anett Scharly con todos-los-santos Rüde 97 95 87 a 279 sg 9
43 38 DE Rank Renate Dustin vom Sonnenhof Rüde 99 89 90 a 278 sg 10
66 66 NO Hauge Marius Pasco vom Reusser Land Rüde 98 85 94 a 277 sg 11
45 51 DE Wolz Uwe Urban vom Hatzbachtal Rüde 94 98 84 a 276 sg 12
10 16 CZ Sobotková Jaroslava Lord of Gea Strázce klidu Rüde 90 89 95 a 274 sg 13
24 37 DE Moormann Martina Lara von Elberfeld Hündin 90 97 87 a 274 sg 14
17 30 DE Hüffer Jennifer Cuba von Schill Hündin 98 92 84 a 274 sg 15
13 44 DE Steppke Kurt Horst vom Lindelbrunn Rüde 95 92 85 a 272 sg 16
21 19 DE Audretsch Sabine Gepetto vom Hatzbachtal Rüde 99 90 83 a 272 sg 17
4 11 CH Hert Erwin Heron vom Lindelbrunn Rüde 94 94 83 a 271 sg 18
19 46 DE Wasielewski Wilfried Lord-Leon vom Gutspark Rüde 98 86 84 a 268 g 19
18 14 CH Stutz Angela J. Kreon vom Gutspark Rüde 96 90 82 a 268 g 20
60 34 DE Litim Jelena Nounou von Elberfeld Rüde 95 91 80 vh 266 g 21
2 60 HU András László Karpat vom Hatzbachtal Hündin 89 82 94 a 265 g 22
44 13 CH Senn Daniela Ciras vom Sandbergland Rüde 88 91 86 a 265 g 23
47 1 AT Burger Otmar Freak vom Hatzbachtal Rüde 89 90 86 a 265 g 24
50 31 DE Klatt Janine Poldi vom Dammkrug Rüde 89 93 83 vh 265 g 25
38 70 SE Ezelius Maria Gullviks Zäpo Rüde 95 90 80 a 265 g 26
27 4 AT Kaltenegger Johann Aaron Hann Veto Rüde 97 90 78 a 265 g 27
49 23 DE Denner Lutz Lasse vom Goldbergsee Rüde 88 90 85 a 263 g 28
48 8 AT Mertl Hermann Ariba la casa DeCillia Hündin 93 87 83 a 263 g 29
52 9 AT Mertl Sandra Yrka von der Villa Klara Hündin 94 90 79 a 263 g 30
23 52 DE Zeidler-Stang Susanne Quo von Elberfeld Rüde 97 88 77 a 262 g 31
32 25 DE Gerth Andreas Kongo von der Schönburg Rüde 95 91 76 vh 262 g 32
7 59 FI Vainio Niina Saturian Lord of Darkness Rüde 90 92 77 vh 259 g 33
37 27 DE Heidrich Monika Alpha von Schill Hündin 93 87 76 a 256 g 34
12 69 SE Bäckström Marie ArbaQ's Narnia Hündin 89 83 83 a 255 g 35
14 48 DE Wenig Thomas Mailo von Elberfeld Rüde 78 91 83 a 252 g 36
31 56 FI Müller Achim Ringo vom Reusser Land Rüde 93 80 79 a 252 g 37
8 10 AT Steiger Reinhard Quantos con dodos los santos Rüde 87 82 82 a 251 g 38
15 12 CH Schär Gabi Ewook vom Haus Kunterbunt Rüde 89 81 81 a 251 g 39
28 36 DE Melichar Claudia Jordan vom Gutspark Hündin 90 81 80 a 251 g 40
62 24 DE Fischer-Seitz Sonja San Ferro von Lutzifers Castle Rüde 85 88 76 vh 249 g 41
33 74 SE Stahre Gunilla Rissies Qobra Hündin 87 82 77 a 246 g 42
29 73 SE Perés Sara Aino Hündin 86 80 73 a 239 b 43
16 3 AT Herzog Marion Manu con todos los santos Hündin 77 85 74 a 236 b 44
39 63 IT Menichetti Fosco Ario for Ario_N Rüde 82 81 66 vh 229 m
65 7 AT Lorger Melanie Aras von der Leithaaz Rüde 55 93 81 vh 229 m
61 29 DE Hohoff Urike Vranci vom Beisetal Hündin 66 79 80 vh 225 m
55 2 AT Heiduk Friedrich Tyson con dodos los santos Rüde 24 93 90 a 207 m
59 47 DE Weiß May-Brit Cato vom Wiesengrund Rüde 33 83 74 a 190 m
20 33 DE Litim Ali Ghadidja von Elberfeld Hündin 97 91 Abbr  -- 188 m
11 15 CZ Slowioczek Lukas Franklin ze Sluneczne verandy Rüde 96 85 Abbr  -- 181 m
40 18 CZ Zwillingova Katerina Dara Glom von Elberfeld Hündin 2 90 88 a 180 m
54 62 IT Laise Emilio IKE-N del Caro Diavolo Rüde 91 89 Abbr  -- 180 m
5 58 FI Purola Anu Ruth von Elberfeld Hündin 6 88 80 a 174 m
63 61 IT de Benedictis Ario Ever Enemy della tn. De Benedictis Rüde 12 77 81 a 170 m
35 64 IT Ruffinatto Luigi Monique vom Hatzbachtal Rüde 90 75 abbr.  -- 165 m
46 65 NO Dehli Knut Rissies P-Herman Rüde 87 70 Abbr  -- 157 m
22 49 DE Winkler Klaus Qohna vom Feuertanz Hündin 78 78 Abbr  -- 156 m
57 67 NO Larsen Hege Jaja vom Hatzbachtal Hündin 64 67 Abbr  -- 131 m
6 55 FI Jähi Miska Alfred Rüde 26 84 Abbr  -- 110 m
30 35 DE Löhden Eva Besen-Briog vom SchwedenspeicherHündin  -- disq 0
41 57 FI Palander Juha Megas Forster's Rüde  --  -- disq 0  --  --
51 26 DE Gramoschke Marion Berta vom Henneberg Hündin disq 0
58 21 DE Bergmann Ulrich Fly von der Schönburg Rüde erkrankt 0  --
1 5 AT Kohlbauer Christian Ben von der Agerwehr Rüde erkrankt  --  --  --
3 20 DE Becker Gerhard Elah vom Lindelbrunn Hündin erkrankt 0  --  --

XX 6 AT Lehner Sabine Dakota vom Stedepark Hündin nicht angetreten
XX 17 CZ Vidrna Jaroslav Hattrick Hasko Goldest Danubius Rüde nicht angetreten
XX 28 DE Hermann Cornelia Querro vom Dammkrug Rüde nicht angetreten
XX 32 DE Köster Klaus Luchs von Elberfeld Rüde nicht angetreten
XX 45 DE Übelmesser Stephan Arek von Schill Rüde nicht angetreten
XX 53 DE Zillies Cornelia Ole vom Feuertanz Rüde nicht angetreten
XX 54 FI Halonen Satu Saturian Keep Yur Money Hündin nicht angetreten
XX 71 SE Olsson Anna Maren von Elberfeld Hündin nicht angetreten

Hundeführer



Mannschaftswertung

Nation Hundeführ

er

Hund R / H "A" "B" "C" TSB Einzel Gesamt Platz

Reichmann Petra Hataro vom LindelbrunnRüde 99 96 97 a 292

Stephan Silke Kara Mia vom LindelbrunnHündin99 97 93 a 289

Bernsee Dennis Bodo vom Hexenwald Rüde 99 93 93 a 285 866

Olsson Lars Tazz con todos-los-santosRüde 98 92 95 a 285
Ezelius Maria Gullviks Zäpo Rüde 95 90 80 a 265
Bäckström Marie ArbaQ's Narnia Hündin89 83 83 a 255 805

Hert Erwin Heron vom LindelbrunnRüde 94 94 83 a 271
Stutz Angela J. Kreon vom GutsparkRüde 96 90 82 a 268
Senn Daniela Ciras vom SandberglandRüde 88 91 86 a 265 804

Kaltenegger Johann Aaron Hann Veto Rüde 97 90 78 a 265
Burger Otmar Freak vom HatzbachtalRüde 89 90 86 a 265
Mertl HermannAriba la casa DeCillia Hündin93 87 83 a 263 793

Vainio Niina Saturian Lord of DarknessRüde 90 92 77 vh 259
Müller Achim Ringo vom Reusser LandRüde 93 80 79 a 252
Purola Anu Ruth von Elberfeld Hündin6 88 80 a 174 685

Sobotková JaroslavaLord of Gea Strázce kliduRüde 90 89 95 a 274

Slowioczek Lukas Franklin ze Sluneczne verandyRüde 96 85 Abbr  -- 181
Zwillingova Katerina Dara Glom von ElberfeldHündin2 90 88 a 180 635

Menichetti Fosco Ario for Ario_N Rüde 82 81 66 vh 229
Laise Emilio IKE-N del Caro DiavoloRüde 91 89 Abbr 180
de Benedictis Ario Ever Enemy della tn. De BenedictisRüde 12 77 81 a 170 579

Dehli Knut Rissies P-Herman Rüde 87 70 Abbr- 157
Larsen Hege Jaja vom Hatzbachtal Hündin64 67 Abbr 131
Hauge Marius Pasco vom Reusser LandRüde 98 85 94 277 565

Tsvetkova Larisa Sambuca vom HatzbachtalHündin98 89 94 a 281 281

András László Karpat vom HatzbachtalHündin89 82 94 a 265 265
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